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Accountable Tech
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1000 Registered Voters

Q.5 Are you registered to vote?:

Total
Y S e 100
N O e -
NOT SUME e e -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.6 As you may know, there was an election for President, Governor, U.S. Senate, U.S. Congress, and
state and local offices in November 2020. Many people weren't able to vote as some had to work or were
otherwise unable to. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason were you unable to vote
in the November election?

Total
VOTRA. oot 95
DI NOT VOLE vttt seeeeenenenes 5
Can't remember/Don't KNOW .......eveeeeeeeeeee e -
(ref:VOTE20)

1GQR conducted a 20-minute online survey among 1,000 Registered Voters nationwide from January 28-31, 2021. Respondents
were contacted from a panel sample of nationwide registered voters. Because the sample is based on those who initially self-
selected for participation in the panel rather than a probability sample, no estimates of sampling error can be calculated. All
sample surveys and polls may be subject to multiple sources of error, including, but not limited to, sampling error, coverage
error, and measurement error. If this poll were conducted among a probability sample, then the margin of error would be of +/-
3.1 percentage points at the 95 percent confidence interval; the margin of error is higher among subgroups. The data are
statistically weighted to ensure the sample’s regional, age, gender and partisan composition reflects that of the estimated
Registered Voters nationwide.
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021

Q.7 Please rate your feelings toward each of the people and organizations below: do you feel very
favorable toward them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable? If you have no
opinion or never heard of that person, term, or organization please check that box.

Very Smwt Smwt Very No

Fav
7 Donald Trump....ccoeveeeeinieeee, 24
8 Mark Zuckerberg .........cccoceen. 6
9Joe Biden ....ccccvvvveiieniee, 29
10 Facebook .....ccovvviiviiiie, 14
11 Instagram ....cccccvvvviviiiiininnnn., 14
12 YouTube ..o 27
13 Twitter i 10
14 Google ...ccvvveiviiiieiie 33
15 Apple i 24
16 AMazon.....ccccveeiieeiiniiie 37
17 QANON oo 2
18 Proud BOYS ...ccovveeiiiiiiieeiine 3
19 Antifa.ceicieecceee 4
20 Black Lives Matter ................. 25
21 Parler e 8
22Ted Cruz .ccooveveveieiesee 15
23 Josh Hawley......ccoccooovniiiannn. 7

(ref:FAVOR)

Fav
15

21

22

25

24

37

19

36

36

35

22

14

Unfav Unfav Opin Heard
9 47 5 1

21 33 17 3

11 31 6 1

22 31 8 1

14 19 27 1

12 8 15 1

17 31 22 1

10 11 9 1

13 12 14 1

13 8 6 1

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Never Total

ID
99

97

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

75

78

87

99

69

94

60

Total

Fav

39

27

51

39

38

64

29

69

60

73

46

17

29

12

Total
Unfav
55

53

42

53

33

20

48

22

25

21

52

57

62

41

30

46

31

Fav

Unfav
-16

-26

-14

44

-19

47

35

52

-13

-18

-18
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Q.24 For each of the following pairs of statements about Facebook, please indicate which you agree with

more, even if you find neither entirely convincing:
1st st 2nd 2nd
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei Not Total
More More More More Both ther Sure  1st
25 (GOOD AND BAD)
Facebook presents an
accurate reflection of society,
the good and the bad.
OR
(BAD AND TOXIC) Facebook
disproportionately elevates
bad actors and toxic content...... 12 28 28 31 0 0 0 40

24 (TOGETHER) Facebook

builds community and brings

the world closer together.

OR

(DIVIDE) Facebook divides

communities and drives

people apart. .....ccoeeeeiviiieiiinnn. 10 32 28 30 - - 0 42
(ref:MBTRAITS)

1st
Total -
2nd 2nd
59 -19
58 -16

Q.26 Below are some topics you might see on social media. Please indicate if you have seen posts about

that topic on Facebook or other social media platforms.

Yes
26 Posts about the breaking into the U.S. Capitol on January 6th .........cccceoeveenee. 58
28 Posts that oppose the people that broke into the U.S. Capitol on January
B e e 54
27 Posts that support the people that broke into the U.S. Capitol on January
B ettt 33

(ref:SMELECBT)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

No Not Sure
42 0
46 -
66 0

January, 2021



Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021 4

Q.29 Thinking about something different, do you believe the federal government should implement
stronger regulations on social media companies, or do you think that current regulations are working?

Total
Stronger regulations, strongly SUPPOrt ......ccccveevviiieeiiiiieeeeieee, 35
Stronger regulations, somewhat suppPort ........ccocvveeeviviieeiinieeenn, 36
No change in regulations, somewhat support .......ccccccoevveeeiiinnnnnn 22
No change in regulations, strongly SUPPOrt .......coovviieiiiiiieiiiiieees 7
INOT SUTE ettt eeeeeeeeenee .
0] 1 1 o] o T={ T PRSPPI 71
Total NO ChaNGE ....uvviiieeeee ettt e e e e e 29
Stronger-No Change ..., 42
(ref:JBSOCMED)
Q.30 Which political party do you trust more to hold Big Tech accountable?
Total

Democratic Party, Strongly.........ooovviiiiiiieccee e 26
Democratic Party, SoMmewhat........cccccoooviiiiiiiiiiccec e 28
Republican Party, somewhat........ccccoooiiiiiiiiii e 24
Republican Party, Strongly........coooiiiiiiiicceee e 23
(@ )1 o 1T U UPRURRRRR -
N =Y o= R -
BOth . -
NOT SUME et e e e e e aeaaens -
Total DEMOCIALS.......uiiiieciiee ettt erree e 53
Total REPUDIICANS .....ceeeieeeiiiicirieeeee et e e 47
Democrats - Republicans ........ccccvveeeeiiiiicciiieieee e 6

(ref:TECHPRTY)
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Q.31 Have you heard the term "misinformation" in the context of news or information on social media
before?

Total
Yes, | have heard thisterm before ..........cccooiii 83
No, | have not heard this term before..........ccccoeviiii 17
NOT SUME et e e e e e e v e e e aeaaans 0
(ref:MISINFO)
[826 Respondents]
Q.32 (IF YES IN MISINFO) When did you first hear the term "misinformation" in this context?
Total
Within the last few WeekKS .........cooviiiiiiiiiiii e, 20
Within the [ast Year.....c..eoiiiiie e, 26
Between one and five Years ago .........ooovveeiiiieeiieiiee e 37
OVEr fIVE YEAIS @80 ..cuuii i i, 17
NOT SUME ettt e e e et a e e e e e aaa e e eeeaaees -
WIithin [ast YA ....cevviiii i 46
(ref:MISINFOW)
Q.33 How serious a problem do you think the spread of misinformation is on social media?
Total
EXEremMely SEMOUS ....vviiiiiiice et 46
RV =T V=T o 1 PP 28
SOMEWNAT SEIIOUS ....ooiiieiiiiiee e 21
NOT VMY SEIIOUS ...ttt 3
NOt @t @ll SEIIOUS .vvvveiiiie e 1
NOT SUME ettt e e e e e eaens .
Extremely/Very SErioUS ........cececveeecieeeiie ettt 74
Extremely/Very/Somewhat Serious..........cccoveveeveveieiicveeeeeenennn. 95
NOt Very/At All SEIIOUS ......cuveieieeeeiee ettt 5

(ref:SMMISPB)
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Q.34 As you may be aware, multiple FDA-approved coronavirus vaccines are now available for use. Do
you plan on getting vaccinated when it comes available to you? Or are you already vaccinated?

Total
Y B e 62
Lo T U R P PP UUPUPPRPPPPPR 32
INOT SUTE ettt eeeeeeeeeee -
I am already vacCinated.........cccveeiviiiieiiiiice e 6
(ref:VACCINE)

[316 Respondents]
Q.35 (IF PUNCH 2 IN VACCINE) Please indicate which of the following statement below best describes why
you would not get vaccinated.

Total
| generally OpPOSE VACCINES.......cceiuiiieiiiieeeecee e 24
| generally support vaccines, but would not trust a coronavirus
VaCCINE MZNT NOW ...oiiiiiiii e 63
| already had the coronavirus, so it provides some immunity
and feel | do not need the vacCing .......c.cooveivviiiiieecieece 6
ANOLNET FEASON L.iiiiiiiiii e 7
INOT SUTE ettt -
(ref:NOVACC)

Q.36 Do you believe that social media has the ability to help with vaccine awareness in your community?
Please choose the option that you agree with the most.

Total

Yes, strongly BelieVe.......oovii i 30
Yes, somewhat Delieve ... 42
No, not really believe ... 17
No, notat all belieVe ..o 11
NOT SUME ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e aa e e eaaaaens .

TOLAl YES oeeeieiiiiiiiitiiettitttt ettt eetaaeaaaaaaasasssasssssssssssssssssssnnnnes 72
TOLAI INO ..ottt e e eeeaeaararesaeaasaasssasssssssssssaannes 28

(ref:SOCMAB)

Q.37 Do you believe social media has a responsibility to help with vaccine awareness in your community?

Total
Yes, a lot of responsibility.........cooviiiiiiii 22
Yes, some responsibility ..o 37
No, not very much responsibility ........ccoceeiiiiiiiiiii 23
No, no responsibility at all............ccoooeiiiiiii 17
NOT SUIE Lottt 0
TOtAl YES ettt e e e e e 60
TOtAl NO . e e 40

(ref:SOCMRESP)
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Q.38 Have you seen posts on social media urging people not to get the COVID vaccine or saying that the
vaccine is dangerous or might have dangerous side effects?

Total
Y S e 37
N O e 63
NOT SUIE e -
(ref:SOCMEVAC)

Q.39 Do you believe social media has a responsibility to stop information that is false about vaccines
online?

Total
Yes, a lot of responsibility.........cooviiiiii 42
Yes, some responsibility ..o 34
No, not very much responsibility ... 13
No, no responsibility at all............ccccoiiii 11
INOT SUFE ittt e e 0
TOtAl YOS et e e e e e e 76
B = 1 1o USRS 24

(ref:VFIRESP)

Q.40 Below are some actions that social media platforms can do regarding vaccine information. Please
indicate below if you think each action would be effective or not effective in helping vaccine information.

Not  Not Not
Very Smwt Very AtAll Not Very/ Very/
Effectv Effectv Effectv Effectv Sure Smwt Not
40 Listing vaccination sites in your local area.............. 44 40 10 7 0 83 17

44 Removing posts that show false vaccine
INFOrMation .....ociiiiiie e 42 32 14 12 0 74 26

[500 Respondents]

42 (SPLIT A) Showing a flag on posts that show

vaccine information with correct information

ADOUL VACCINGS ... 35 38 15 13 - 72 28

41 Linking the state sponsored vaccine
appointment website at the top of the social
media app Or WebSIte . ....ooovvviiiiiiiiee 34 44 13 9 0 78 22

[500 Respondents]

43 (SPLIT B) Showing a flag on posts that show

vaccine information with a warning about false

vaccine information........cccoociiiiiiiieece 31 38 19 12 0 68 31
(ref:VIEFFBAT)
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021 8

Q.45 As you may know, companies like Facebook and Google use Artificial Intelligence (Al) tools to track
your behavior online, collect your data, and serve you highly personalized content and ads. Please read
the following pairs of statements and please indicate which statement comes closest to your own point of
view, even if neither is exactly right.
1st st 2nd 2nd 1st

Much Smwt Smwt Much Not Total Total -

More More More More Sure 1st 2nd 2nd
45 1'd rather see relevant ads, even if
companies are using my personal data to
target them.
OR
I'd rather keep my personal data private,
even if it means seeing less relevant ads........... 7 12 21 59 0 19 81 -61

46 | wish | had more control over my social

media feeds, even if | saw less engaging

content.

OR

| like seeing engaging content on social

media, even if | have limited control over

MY FEEAS. oo 42 31 18 8 1 73 26 47

47 It's dangerous to use Artificial

Intelligence (Al) to personalize the news

each user sees.

OR

It's common-sense to use Artificial

Intelligence (Al) to personalize the news

ACN USEI SEES. .oiviiiiiiiiie 37 32 23 8 0 69 31 37
(ref:ADSTARG)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. January, 2021



Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021 9

Q.48 Companies like Facebook and Google use a number of advertising practices to make a profit. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each of the practices below: do you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose them?

Supp
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Not Total Total -

Supp Supp Oppos Oppos Sure Supp Oppos Oppos
52 Companies show you ads related to the
content you are currently viewing.................... 10 38 26 25 0 48 51 -3

51 Companies show you ads based on your
age, gender, and general location. ................... 10 34 31 25 0 44 56 -12

50 Companies allow extreme content on
their platforms in order to keep users
hooked and maximize advertising revenue........ 8 20 30 42 0 28 72 45

49 Companies use Artificial Intelligence (Al)
in order to serve you more relevant ads. .......... 7 30 30 33 0 37 63 -25

48 Companies track your behavior online

and collect your personal data in order to

target you with ads..........ooveiiiiiiii, 7 19 25 49 0 26 73 -47
(ref:ADFAVOR)
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021 10

Q.53 Thinking about something different, how much have you read or heard about QAnon?

Total
HEArd @ 0. i 14
Heard Some thiNgS ......oovuviiiiiiiiiecceee e 28
Heard just @ Httle..ouuiiiieccc e 29
Heard nothing at all......ooeiiiii e 29
INOT SUTE ettt eeeeeeenee -
A LOT/SOME .uuvviiiiiieiieteiiteteaieteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeareeeeereereraaees 42
1 (Y1 o] oY1 TSRS 58
Total HEArd .....vvviiiiiiec ettt sirre e s sinee s 71
(ref:QAHEARD)

[713 Respondents]
Q.54 (ONLY IF FIRST THREE PUNCHES IN QAHEARD) Do you support or oppose QAnon?

Total
SEFONEIY SUPPOIt.ceviii et 4
SOMEWNAT SUPPOIt ..., 13
SOMEWNAT OPPOSE ..o, 20
SEFONEIY OPPOSE .., 63
INOT SUTE ettt -
TOtal SUPPOIE ...t e e e 17
TOtal OPPOSE.....eeteeeeeeee et eeeeeeerrere e e e e eeeeans 83
18] o 7o g 20 ] o To LY TSP -66

(ref:QASUPPRT)

[713 Respondents]
Q.55 (ONLY IF FIRST THREE PUNCHES IN QAHEARD) Does anyone you know personally, like a family
member or a close friend, support QAnon? You may select all that apply.

Total
Yes, a family member in my household .............ccccooviiiiiii, 5
Yes, a family member outside of my household ............................. 8
XS, @ TTION oo 4
No one | know personally..........ccooouviiiiiiieiiie e 83
INOT SUTE ettt -
ey 1 =10 11 2SRt 13
TOtAl YES ettt e e e e e 17

(ref:QASUPPRF)
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021 11

[713 Respondents]
Q.56 (ONLY IF FIRST THREE PUNCHES IN QAHEARD) Based on what you know in a sentence or two, please
describe QAnon.

Total
NEGATIVES...cittiiiiiiiniiiiiiteeeeeenssirireeeeeesssssirnreeeessssssssssnssessesssns 71
NEGATIVE - OVERARCHING LABEL.....ccccccovvvviriiiieereeinniiiiieeeeeennn 36
A CONSPIraCy thEOIY...ooviiiiiciiiie e, 32
A CUIT e 4
A domestic terrorist SroUP ...vviieiiiviiee et 2
NEGATIVE - COMPOSITION .....cocciiiiiiieeeienniiriireeeeeeesssiinnneeeeeeens 33
REPUDIICANS ...t 8
CraZIS e 6
MAGA/TIUMP SUPPOITEIS. ..o 5
EXErEMISTS. e 5
RAICAIS c.eviiiii e 5
RACISES ettt 4
Uneducated PEOPIE.....oouiii e 3
Trump is the leader ... 2
Bad PEOPIE o 2
NEGATIVE - DESCRIPTION ...t ccccniereee e ee e 13
Operate on misinformation...........cccoeeiiiiiiii e 7
Hate DEMOCTALS . v 3
Promotes VIOIENCE ...viiiiviiie it 2
ANTi=dEMOCIACY .. iviiieiiiii et 1
E X NI e 1
GENERAL NEGATIVE ...ttt e e e e e 6
GENEral NEGATIVE ....oiiiiie e 6
INEUTRAL . ..ctttteee ettt e e st e e e e e e eesereee e e e e e eessnnnneeeeeeeenannn 6
Haven't seen/heard/read enough about them ...........c.cocoevveiinane. 5
Seen/heard about them generally ........cccocoovviiiiiiiiiiiiccce 1
POSITIVES. ...ceeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e et re e e e e e e e e nnseaaeaaeeeannns 3
POSITIVE - DESCRIPTION........uiiiiiieee e eeeciireeee e e eeeeiirreee e e e e 1
Well-intentioned people .........ooiiiiiiiieeee e 1
POSITIVE = POLITICAL....ceiiiieiiiiieiee ettt ee e e eeeiirreee e e e e e 1
Agree with their Politics .....cc.ooiiiie e, 1
GENERAL POSITIVE ..ottt e e e e 2
GeNneral POSIHIVE ....oooiiie e 2
OTHER/DK ...ceiiiieiiee ettt e cieeeetteeesteeesteesereesetnesentaesnaeesnsaesnnnneeas 20
Don't kKNnow/not sure/refused .......ooov e 9
OB s 7
NOTNING vt 4

(ref:QAOQE)
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[713 Respondents]

Q.57 (ONLY IF FIRST THREE PUNCHES IN QAHEARD)Please read the following statements below and

indicate which statement best describes what you know about QAnon.

Q.58 Moving on to another topic, thinking about the general election this past November, how much do

Total
QAnon is a theory that the world is run by Satan-worshipping
pedophiles who are plotting against President Trump .................. 44
QAnon is an organization that supports anarchy and the
destruction of OVErNMENt ......oocviiiiiiie e 36
QAnon is a group that focuses on protecting the Second
Amendment and the right to form militias .........cccccooviiiiiiiiinn, 10
QAnon is a group that advocates for small government and
protects people against government corruption ..........cccevveeenne.. 10
INOT SUFE ettt e e e 0
(ref:QABEST)

you trust the election results?

Q.59 How familiar are you with the breaking into the United States Capitol Building in Washington, D.C.

on January 6th?

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total

TrUST @ 10T i 45
TrUSt SOMEWNAT c.eevviiiiiiiecee e 15
TrUSE @ HEEE et 10
DO NOL EIUST @t @11 .eveiiiiiiiiiiii e 29
NOT SUIE e 0
TOLAl TIUSE...uuvvvvriiieiiiiereerrereeeereerrrrrrrrereerrrerererrrrrrererrarerrrerrrrerreees 71
(ref:TRUST20)

Total
Very familiar. ..o, 49
Somewhat familiar . ... 38
Not very familiar.. ..o 8
Not at all familiar........cooiiiii e 5
NOT SUNE e -
Very/SOMEWRAL .......ueiiiiieiieiceeie ettt e 87
NOt VEry/NOt At All......eeeieereieeiereee et cearae s 13
(ref:CAPRFAM)

12
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13

Q.60 In your own opinion, how would you best describe the individuals who broke into the United States

Capitol Building in Washington D.C. on January 6th?

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total
NEGATIVES ...ttt e vt e e e et e e e s eane e s e sanaeeees 78
NEGATIVE - OVERARCHING LABEL......ccuuveiiriiieeeiiiieeeeeiieeeeeieeens 52
A CUIT o 14
CoNnSPIracy theoristS.....uiiiiiiii e 11
DOMESTIC LEITONISTS oo 10
MAGA/TrUMP SUPPOITEIS. .. 8
RIOT IS e 4
RACISTS e 4
AN CNISTS vttt 3
[NSUITECTIONISTS. oottt 2
CrIMINGLS oo 2
T IO S e 2
RAAICAIS e 2
L0 BrS ittt aaa 1
CrZIBS it 1
NEGATIVE - DESCRIPTION ...couuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et eeeenie s esvenesesennneens 35
Hate DEMOCIALS wuvviiiiiceeeee e 12
Operate on misinformation...........cccoeeiiiiiiii e 6
Promote VIOIENCE ...vvviiiii e 5
o =] 0 4 (=T TN 5
TrASONOUS ...t 3
ANTI-AMEIICAN oo 2
Trump is the 1€ader ..o 2
REPUDIICANS .t 1
Uneducated PeOPIE.....cui i 1
Bad PEOPIE . 1
DANEGEIOUS ..ottt 1
GENERAL NEGATIVE ...ttt eeeee e e e nen s 5
GENEral NEGATIVE ....ii it 5
POSITIVES. ...ttt e e e e s e eae e 11
POSITIVE - DESCRIPTION .. ..ottt 11
P A IOt et 7
A MIX Of PEOPIE e 2
FOr the PEOPIE...oc i 1
Protestors that went t00 far ........oovviiiiiiie e 1
GENERAL POSITIVE ..cerii ettt seeve s eeanee s seann e s ea s 2
GeNneral POSIHIVE ....oooiii e 2
OTHER/DK ..ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e eearee e e e e s e s esasseeeeaeeeas 13
NOTNING vt 6
(@11 o 1T P RUPPRRRRRRRN 5
Don't know/not sure/refused .......cc..coovvvviiiiiic 3

(ref:CAPINDOE)
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14

Q.61 Based on what you have read, seen, or heard about the breaking into the United States Capitol
Building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th, for each person or group below please indicate how much

responsibility they have for the breaking into the Capitol.

61 Donald Trump...ccceevviieeeiiiee e, 45
64 Proud BOYS ...ccoovvvieeiiiiiieeiiiee e 36
653 QANON Lot 33
69 Social media platforms..........cccccoeiiiiin, 24
B8 ANLIfa ..eeiiiiiee 23
62 Republicans in CONGress........cccoveeeeevveeennnn, 18
66 Democrats in CONGresS.....uuuurrrrrrrrrrerereninenens 15
71 Patriotic individuals ........cccccoviiiiiiii 13
67 Black Lives Matter .......cccovviiviiiiiieeeee. 13
65 J0€ Biden ..oooviieiiecie e 13
70 Capitol POlICE ... 11
(ref:CAPRBMBT)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

15

15

20

16

17

13

13

13

26

26

32

22

25

17

25

15

13

35

Not
Extrem Very Smwt Very AtAll
Resp Resp Resp Resp Resp Sure

12

10

10

11

12

16

16

18

17

15

18

Not

22

13

15

13

26

24

43

29

46

52

23

Not

54

51

48

44

40

35

24

26

22

20

24

Extr/ Extr/Vry/ Not
Very Smwt Very/
Resp Resp AtAll

67 33
77 23
74 25
76 24
61 38
60 40
41 59
52 48
37 63
32 67
59 41
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15

Q.72 Based on what you have read, seen, or heard about the breaking into the United States Capitol
Building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th, please read the people and groups below and choose the

two that are MOST responsible for the breaking into the Capitol.

Total
DONAIA TrUMP woeieiiiiiee e 50
QANON 22
ProUd BOYS .t 22
ANTITA. 19
Republicans in CONGIESS.....ciiiuiiieiiiiiee ettt 13
DemoOCrats iN CONGIESS ...uuuuuuiuiiiuiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiinnennenneeenenenneeennnennes 12
Social media platforms.......ccovieiii 12
BIack LIVES IMAtLer . ..ciiiiiiiie it 9
Patriotic individUualS......ccveiiiiii e 9
JOB BIABN ..o 8
Capitol POLCE. ... 7
(@1 o T=T SO U U U RS URS 6
ALl e 0
N\ To ] o [T PSP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPR 0
INOT SUT Lttt s b asbsbababnnnnes 2

(ref:CAPRBMFC)

Q.73 Please read the following terms and indicate if each term accurately describes the breaking into the

United States Capitol Building in Washington, D.C. that took place on January 6th?

Yes No Not Sure
AR (o) SRR TRPRPSRSRRTRRRPRPRRRPRIR 79 21 -
T4 DOMESTIC TEITONISIM i 66 33 0
5 INSUITECTION Lo e 61 39 0
73 AtEEMPLEA COUP woiiiiiiiiiiie e 57 42 0
70 PO ST . e 55 45
(ref:RIOT)
Q.78 Have you seen posts on social media promoting political violence?
Total

Y S, TTIANY 1ttittiiiiteetteeteeee st eeae e et s s s e e b e bbb e b s b s b e b a bbb anabanere 9

Y S, SOMIE it 19

YES, ONCE OF TWICE 1ot 11

NO, NOT AT A1l eeeeeaeeees 61

NOT SUME et e eaens 0

o) =1 I =TSR 39

(ref:SMVIOL)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.79 Do you use any of the following social media platforms? Please check all that apply.

16

Total
FACEDOOK . ittt 67
YOUTUDE Lo 43
L ES =T = o o 34
I =T 26
PINTEIEST et 19
SNAPCHAL Lo e 16
LINKEAIN ettt 15
2L<To Lo L) RO 12
KT OK e 11
e T [T S PSP PRSP RPPPRRUPPPPPN 2
| do not have any of these social media accounts........ccccccoevee.. 17

(ref:SOCMEDIA)

Q.80 (SKIP IF NO SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS IN SOCMEDIA) Many people get their news from social media
these days. Do you use the following social media sites to get your news? If so, please also indicate how

often you use each social media site to get your news.

Yes Yes

Yes Some Rare Not Total

Freq times ly No Sure Yes
[108 Respondents]
83 (IF TIKTOK IN SOCMEDIA) TikTOK .vvveeeviiieeeeiieeeceeeee 34 20 15 30 - 70
[21 Respondents]
86 (IF PARLER IN SOCMEDIA) Parler .......coovvveeeeiiieeiiiieeeenn, 34 17 14 34 - 66
[260 Respondents]
81 (IF TWITTER IN SOCMEDIA) TWitter....ccooeeeeeiieeeeiiieeee 30 29 20 20 - 80
[431 Respondents]
84 (IF YOUTUBE IN SOCMEDIA) YouTube .....coovivieieiiiieee 30 21 18 31 - 69
[115 Respondents]
85 (IF REDDIT IN SOCMEDIA) Reddit ......ccovvieieiiiiiieiieee 28 25 28 19 - 81
[669 Respondents]
80 (IF FACEBOOK IN SOCMEDIA) FacebooK..........cccevvveeenn.. 26 23 17 34 - 66
[161 Respondents]
82 (IF SNAPCHAT IN SOCMEDIA) Snapchat.......ccccccoeevieeennn. 23 21 15 41 - 59
(ref:NEWSOCL)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

January, 2021



Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, January 28-31, 2021 17

Q.87 Do you think social media platforms have done enough to protect democracy or do you think they
need to do more?

Total
Done enough, STrONGIY .....vieiiiiieeccieee e 13
Done enough, SOMEWNaT......ccveiiiiiiiiciceee e 20
Need to do more, somewhat .........cooovviiiiiieiiiee e 32
Need to do more, StroNgIY ....cvveeiiiiiieiiieee e 35
INOT SUTE ettt eeeeeeeeenee .
Total DONE €NOUGN .....cevveeieeieeeee et 33
Total Need to dO MOre ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e siree e 67
Done enough-Need to dO MOre ......cccoeeieieeeeeccccccecececcccceceecee e, -35
(ref:SMPRDEM)

Q.88 Do you think that social media has played a role in radicalizing people?

Total
YES, STFONEIY AEIEE ..ooiiiiii e, 44
Yes, SOMEWNAT @IEE .....oeiiiiiii e, 41
NO, SOMeWhat diSAIEE ......ccovviiiiiiiiee e 10
NO, Strongly diSAEIEE .....vvviiiiiiii e 6
NOT SUME et e e e e e eaaans 0
o] I =SSR 84
B o] =1 A\ RS 16
I N Lo PP PPPPPPPPPRPRt 69

(ref:SMRADIC)

Q.89 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that social media platforms did to prevent the misuse of
their platforms to spread false information about the United States elections?

Total
SEFONEIY @PPIOVE ., 10
SOMEWNAT APPIOVE ..., 29
SomeWhat diSAPPIrOVE. .....cocviiie i, 27
Strongly diSAPPIOVE ....vveieiieie e, 35
INOT SUTE ettt .
o) = 1Y o] o] {01V TSPt 38
o) 1l DY o] o] o1V TS 62
APProve - DiSAPPIrOVE ......ccceeiiieceeeeeeeeeeiiceee e e e e e eretcee e e e e e eeeeannaas -24

(ref:MISINAPP)
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Q.90 As you may know, multiple social media companies have suspended President Trump from their
platforms out of concern about posts inciting violence. Do you feel that this suspension occurred too late,
was done at the right time, or that it should not have happened at all?

Total
Suspension occurred too late.......ooouvvviiiiiiiii 47
Suspension came at the right time.........cccovviiiii, 16
Suspension should not have happened atall......cc.cccooeiiieiiniinnnn, 37
NOT SUME et e e e e e e e e e aeaaens 0

(ref:SMDTBAN)

Q.91 Please read the following pairs of statements and please indicate which statement comes closest to
your own point of view, even if neither is exactly right.
1st Ist 2nd 2nd Ist

Much Smwt Smwt Much Not Total Total -
More More More More Sure 1st 2nd 2nd

92 Some people say extremists have used

social media platforms to incite violence

for years and the breaking into the United

States Capitol was that violence talked

about online put into practice.

OR

Other people say social media is not the

breeding ground of violence and

extremism. The breaking into the United

States Capitol was a very unique and

isolated incident. ........oooovviiiii 38 31 18 12 0 69 30 39

91 Some people say social media platforms
are directly responsible for the breaking
into the United States Capitol; President
Trump has used social media to incite
violence for years and they did nothing
about it.

OR

Other people say social media platforms
responded the best they could after the
breaking into the United States Capitol and
should not be held responsible for the
violence onthat day. .....cccoevveiiviiiiiiiiiece 27 27 26 20 0 54 46 8
(ref:-TERRORSM)
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Q.93 How familiar are you with the social media app, Parler?

Very familiar.......ooociiii
Somewhat familiar ........ccccvvvvvveiviiiiii
Not very familiar.......ccccooviiiiiiiiie e
Not at all familiar.......cccvveveeeeiiiiiiiies
NOT SUIME e

Very/SOMEWNAL .....cuvvveeeiieieeiiiiee e ceireeeeeireee e
Not Very/Not At All........coovvveeeinreieeenieeeeesieeeeens

(ref:PARLRFAM)

19

Q.94 As you may know, Apple and Google removed the social media app, Parler, from their app stores
because it has been found that extremists use Parler to organize attacks like the one on the United States
Capitol Building. Do you approve or disapprove of Apple and Google removing the social media app,

Parler, from their app stores?

SEroNElY @PPIrOVE c..veeeiciieeecceee e,
Somewhat apProve ....cc..eeeiiiiieeieie e,
Somewhat diSapprove.......cocveeeeviieeeiciieeeeeeee,
Strongly diSapprove ........ccceeveeeiiiiieeeeee e,
NOT SUME wevieeeeeee e

Total APProVe.......vvvveeeeeeeeecceeeeeeee e
Total DiSAPPIrOVE ......eeeeeeeeeeeecieeeeeeee et

Approve - DiSapprove.......ccccccceeeeeieeeeeeinniceeeeeeennns

(ref:PARLRBAN)
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Q.95 Below are some reforms related to Big Tech that people want government to pursue. For each,
please indicate if you support or oppose.

Supp
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Not Total Total -

Supp Supp Oppos Oppos Sure Supp Oppos Oppos
96 Ban social media companies from
artificially boosting extreme content on
their platforms. ..o 50 34 11 6 - 84 16 67

97 Hold companies legally accountable for
artificially boosting violent content on their
PIAtfOrmMS. oo, 49 37 10 4 - 86 14 71

95 Ban companies from collecting people's
personal data and using it to target them
WIth @dS. .oviiiiiiiic e 46 34 14 5 0 81 19 62

98 Break up Big Tech companies like
Facebook (which owns Instagram) and
Google (which owns YouTube)...........cccceueene. 30 33 26 10 0 63 37 27

99 Require social media giants to let
academic researchers access internal data
to study their societal impacts. ........cccvveeennee.. 26 42 19 13 0 68 32 35

100 Impose a small tax on social media
giants in order to fund local journalism............ 25 35 23 17 0 60 40 19
(ref:REFORM)

Q.101 Finally, the following questions are for statistical purposes only.
What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
1= 21th Grade. ..o 1
High School graduate ..........cooveiiiiiiiiiic e 21
Non-college post H.S. . ... 1
SOME COHBER ..o, 37
College graduate ......couueiiiieee e, 26
Post-graduate sChool .......cccoiiiiiiiie e 14
(DoNn't KNOW/REFUSEA) ...covvviiiiiiiecece e -
(ref:EDUC)
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Q.102 What is your race?

Hispanic or LatinO........uuveieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
Asian or Pacific Islander ........ccoooeieiiiiiiie

Prefer NOtto Say...oovvieviiiiie e,

(ref:RACE)

Q.104 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a(n):

Strong DemocCrat......vvviviiiiiiiiiii
Weak DEMOCIat ...vveeeviiciicceieeee e,
Independent-lean Democrat........cccccceevvvvieeeenieeennne,
Independent........couveiiiiiiieeceee e,
Independent-lean Republican...........cccoeoeeeieinn,
Weak Republican ........cccccoovviiiiiiiiceeee,
Strong Republican ........cc.ccovviiiiiiiiiceee e,
(Don't know/Refused) .....cccoovvvviiiiiiiiieiiiieeee

(ref:PTYID1)

[400 Respondents]

21

Q.107 (ONLY IF PUNCH 3 IN PTYID1 OR PUNCH 2 IN PTYID3) Do you consider yourself more a supporter of

Donald Trump or a supporter of the Republican Party?

Trump supporter, strongly .......cccoeevvveiiiiieeeeeiieeee,
Trump supporter, SOMewhat .......cccooeveeviieiiiieeneans

Republican Party supporter, somewhat

Total TruUMP .o
Total Republican.............uuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiieeieeeeeeens

Trump - Republican .............evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieiieenieans

(ref:DTRPSUPP)
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[955 Respondents]
Q.108 (ONLY IF THEY VOTED IN VOTE20) Now thinking again about the November general election for
President, which candidate did you vote for? Your responses to the poll are completely anonymous.

Total
Democrat JOE BideN ....ovviiieiiiiiieceeee e 51
Republican Donald Trump.....cveeeiiiiiie e 47
Libertarian JO JOrgeNSON .....oovviiiiiiiii e 1
Another candidate .....oocvvieiiiiiii e 1
NOT SUME et e e e e e e e e e aeaaens -
2300 1= o I W U1 oY TR SSPR 5

(ref:RECALL20)

[937 Respondents]
Q.109 (ONLY IF BIDEN OR TRUMP IN RECALL20) When it comes to your vote for (CANDIDATE IN
RECALL20), did you strongly support him or did you have mixed feelings about supporting him?

Total
Strongly supported NiM.. ... 67
Had mixed feelings about him...........ccooiiiiiii e 33
INOT SUTE ettt -
(ref:PRZ20SUP)

Q.110 In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total
Very lIDMAl . 11
LIDEIAl e 18
Vo To [ =) (IR 35
CONSEIVATIVE. e 22
VErY CONSEIVATIVE ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 14
INOT SUFE ettt e e e e 0
Total LIberal ... 29
Y FoTe [T = DRSSP 35
Total CoNSErVALIVE......ceeiiiicecieeee e 36

(ref:IDEO5)
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Q.111 Thinking about religion, which one of these best describes yourself?

Total
Observant CatholiC........ccooviiiiiii e 12
Non-observant CatholiC .......ccvvvieiiiiiiiiiic e 12
Evangelical Christian .....cccoeiiiiiiii e 18
Non-evangelical Protestant.......cccocvveeiviiiieiiiiiececeec e 14
JEWISN .o 4
VIUSTIM <o 0
No religious affiliation .........ccocveiiiiiii 25
OB e 10
Prefer NOL t0 SAY...iiuiii i 5
Total Catholic ... 24

(ref:RELIG4)

Q.112 For statistical purposes only, which of these categories best describes your total household income
last year, that is in 20207

Total
Less than S10,000 .....eeoeeeeeeee oot 6
S10,000 0 519,999 ...t 4
$20,000 10 529,999 ... 9
$30,000 10 $49,999 ... oo 18
$50,000 10 $74,999 ... oo 19
$75,000 10 $99,999 ... oo 13
$100,000 t0 $149,999 ... oovooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16
$150,000 t0 $199,999 ... v oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5
$200,000 OF MOTE ...ttt 4
Prefer NOT 10 SAY. . i i 6
(o0 L= Y0 O 38
0K OF MNOTE .ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e eteeeseeeaeeeseeeeeeeesenaees 57

(ref:INCOME)
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Q.3 What is your gender?

Total
VIALE e 47
Y A F=1 (T RSRRRRRRRRPRRRN 53
(ref:GENDER)

Q.4 In what year were you born?

Total
L8 = 2 e 8
25 = 2 10
B0 - B 7
3 = 30 9
QO =84 oo 9
A5 =8O o 7
B0 = B 3
DD - D 9
B0 = B4 i 14
B5 AN OVEI ..o 23
(NO @NSWE) .. 1

(ref:AGE)
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